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In this document you will find: 

▪ Dates of support sessions for the new CPAF and EPAD platforms 

▪ Contact details for support: For log in and access enquiries contact the 

SRES placements team, for anything else contact  

the EPAD helpdesk. 

 
                                     Please check out our website for the 

                                     latest guidance documents here 
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University of Essex 

Discussion forum 

Commencing in September, we will be running support sessions for the CPAF and EPAD platforms 

which will be in use from the start of the Autumn term 2023. 

All practice educators who have recently, or about to, support a student on 

placement are welcome to join to ask any questions and discuss anything related 

to CPAF and EPAD. Sessions will be hosted on Microsoft Teams.  

Registration is not necessary, please click here to join us. 

Discussion forum dates and times:  

Dates Times 

Wednesday 27th September 2023 15:00 – 16:00 

Monday 2nd October 2023 10:00 - 11:00 

Thursday 12th October 2023 09:00 – 10:00 

Wednesday 18th October 2023 09:00 – 10:00 

Monday 23rd October 2023 10:00 – 11:00 

Thursday 2nd November 2023 16:00 – 17:00 

Wednesday 8th November 2023 09:00 – 10:00 

Monday 13th November 2023 10:00 – 11:00 

Thursday 23rd November 2023 12:30 – 13:30 

Wednesday 29th November 2023 15:00 – 16:00 

Monday 4th December 2023 10:00 – 11:00 

Thursday 14th December 2023 14:00 – 15:00 

Monday 22nd January 2024 12:30 – 13:30 

Thursday 8th February 2024 10:00 – 11:00 

Monday 19th February 2024 11:00 – 12:00 

Wednesday 6th March 2024 10:00 – 11:00 

Monday 18th March 2024 10:00 – 11:00 

Thursday 18th April 2024 12:30 – 13:30 

Monday 29th April 2024 10:00 – 11:00 

Wednesday 15th May 2024 16:00 – 17:00 

Thursday 30th May 2024 10:00 – 11:00 

Thursday 12th June 2024 09:00 – 10:00 

Monday 24th June 2024 10:00 – 11:00 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_Njg1Y2U0ZjctOWZiMi00NGM4LWI4YmMtMzE3Y2VmNWQ3NjNh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22a129f8cb-49b0-4d6b-8d79-889050da9198%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%221df33b5e-aa3e-4cdb-88d8-0c5ea2cb6feb%22%7d

